My §

- Drawer o LU
. . ] . ™ Artesia, NM 88210 C\é .
/‘> ) 7 "
Form 3160-5 UNITED STATES FORM APPROVED | -
(Junc 1950) . DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR _ Budge Burem No. 1004 0135
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 5 Toase Designasion and Serial No.
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS Mm 7818

6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name
Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to deepen or reentry to a different reservoir.

Use “APPLICATION FOR PERMIT—" for such proposals

SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE _ - © | 7 1 Unitor CA, Agrecmeat Designation

1. Type of Well

B 0% 0ot

8. Well Name and No.
2. Name of Operator Ra o Firou # dz‘
h; e : 9. APl Well No. .
3. Address and Telephone No. So~015-23222
PO Box 1399  Miubdosuy :[x 1572 g5 | 3E-SOMT6.—§WMP001.“EWIMAM
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T., R., M., or Survey Dem‘pﬁo.:) B 7 & Pe
WWIT ceTTe® M, (eb4O'Fwe + 962 °FS,. Sec 3, T 205, R 28& |11 Couny or Parish, Suse
K- 2-00: e V0 Fobe Meob i EBOY, LM
2. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(s) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA -
TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF«QCTION
D Notice of Intent D Abandonment o ”'\ D Change of Plans
. Recompletion Q":J " T g D New Construction
[ subsequent Repon (] Prugging Back v cg:"“" Non-Routine Fracturing
: . Casing Repair R L water shrofr
[ Finat Abandonment Notice [ Atering Casing e [J conversion to Injection
Other B Dispose Water
: {Note: Report results of muitiple copletion on Well
Completion or Recompletion Report and Lo;(otu.)

13. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, mcludmguummddmofmmngmypmposedwork Uwelludmmnydrilled.
give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths for all markers and zones pertinent to this work.)*

APRLICATION [P, DISPOSAL OF PROV«c¥d wATRR e g:_
-
: = .
1) Foemanews ; 1 Bove SPRs SARD : oTo= o
%)
2) Curlent WATER Peobucnon {Cemaiows) ; 33 BuwPD = Z
’ . 3 -\
3) warttze AvaALyYSis A Macrted ‘o ‘c:‘
=0
4) watee s STotup O LEMSE i 210 Fibumgeass WATER TAWL ¢ :6
So0 BBL STepr TRAWKC. : T |
5) WATER. 1S TORALSPOATED 1o DISPeSAL Fhonty VIA TRUCK (Scu&wcm
Pwmmu\
Nmeocd ?ce,msT' © 2044S
/)
14. 1 hereby certify that i
Signed vie Oesrions Mmoresce v 1l /7‘/
by Crig. Signad by Adam Selamen Tide Petroleum Engjnaef Dae ,2/'[’} [9._!
Conditions of spproval, if any:
— St AxX~<ACHE)-
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BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
CARLSBAD RESOURCE AREA

Disposal of Produced Water From Federal Wells

Conditions of Approval

Approval of the produced water disposal methodology is subject to the
following conditions of approval: '

1.

2.
3.

7.

This agency be notified of any change'in your method or location of
disposal.

Compliance with all provisions of Onshore Oil and Gas Order No. 7.

This agency shall be notified of any spill or discharge as required by
NTL-3A.

This agency reserves the right to modify or rescind approval whenever
it determines continued use of the approved method may adversely
affect the surface or subsurface environments.

All aboveground structures on the lease shall be painted sandstone brown,
Pederal Std. 595-20318, or 30318, within 90 days if you have not already .
done so. : . :

Any on lease open top storage tanks or pits shall be covered with a wire
screen or plastic/nylon netting to prevent entry by birds and other
wildlife.

This approval does not constitute right-of-way approval for any off lease

activities. If water is transported via a pireline that extends beyond the
lease boundary, then you need to submit within 30 days an application for
right-of-way approval to the Realty Section in this office if you have not
already done so.
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Technologies, Inc.
.0.BOX 2187 PHONE: (505) 393-772€
58S, N.M. 88240 -
WATER ANALYSIS REPORT
Report for: David Myers Date sampled: 05/09/94
cc: Mike Edwards
cc:
ccC:
company: C.H.I. Energy
Address:

Service Engineer: Mike Edwards

Date reported:
Lease or well #
County:
Formation:
Depth:
Submitted by:

05/11/94

State:

Mike Edwards

ZHEMICAL COMPOSITION
Chloride (Cl)
Iron (Fe) (total)
Total hardness
Calcium (Ca)
Magnesium (Mg)
Bicarbonates (HCO3)
Carbonates (CO3)
Sulfates (S04)
Hydrogen sulfide (H2S)
Carbon dioxide (C02)
Sodium (Na)
Total dissolved solids
Barium (Ba)
Strontium (Sr)

Specific Gravity
Density (#/gal.)
PH

IONIC STRENGTH

Stiff-Davis (CaC03) Stability Index
pH - pCa - pAlk - K

SI

SI @ 86
104
122
140
158

" 'z )

This water is 3186

CaS04 saturation value at 82 F..
4011 mg/L

SATURATION=

REPORTED BY ROBERT C MIDDLETON /ezv

117500

1

mg/L meq/L
3315
6.
8800
2867 -
400
S00
0
582
0
755
72670
94521
n/a
n/a

143

1.138 r <t
9.484 s
6.660
3.43

Ssu
39

+0.61
+0.84
+1.10
+1.39
+1.71

mg/l (-79.43%) under ITS CALCULATED

PRESENT= 825 mg/L

TECHNICAL SERVICES REPRESENTATIVE

Remington Fed. #i&2



BJ SERVICES

WATER ANALYSIS

Date: 5/12/94

Company: Chi Energy

Well Name: Remington #1&2 .
County: Eddy

State: New Mexico

Station: Hobbs

pH: 6.58 .
Temperature ( F): 60
Specific Gravity: 1.133

Report #: 14W-020
Sample #: 2 of 5
Formation: Bone Springs
Depth: 7000

H,0 Type: Wellhead
Requested By: John Wolf

Sulfide: Absent
Reducing Agents: Absent
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BJ SERVICES

S.G.

60°F: 1.133
CATIONS ng/1 me/1 Ppm
Sodium (calc) 80727 3510 71251
Calcium 3800 190 3354
Magnesium 1380 115 1380
Iron (Fe++) 8.00 0.29 7.06
Ironv(Fe+++) 24 .00 0.86 21.18
ANIONS
Chloride 135000 3803 119153
Sulfate 334 7 295
Bicarbonate 361 6 319
Phosphate 0.0 0.0
" Total Dissolved Solids 221634 195617
Total Hardness as CaCOj 15250 13460
Calcium Carbonate Scale: PROBABLE
Calcium Sulfate Scale: REMOTE
Equivalent NaCl Concentration: 196260 ==
> e
- =
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Analyzed by: G. Benton _
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